KWAME NKRUMAH UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, KUMASI





No. 539 July 2023 Vol. 58 No. 8

ESTABLISHMENT AND CHANGE OF NAME OF DEPARTMENT

ESTABLISHMENT AND CHANGE OF NAME OF DEPARTMENT

Council at its 277th (Regular) Meeting held on June 22, 2023, considered and approved reports of the Academic Board in respect of;

ESTABLISHMENT OF DEPARTMENT

The establishment of the **DEPARTMENT OF HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM STUDIES** at the KNUST School of Business effective 2023/2024 Academic year.

CHANGE OF NAME OF DEPARTMENT

The name of the Department of Sports and Exercise Science has been changed to **DEPARTMENT OF PHYSIOTHERAPY AND SPORTS SCIENCE**.